



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

ABLAPL No. 13665 of 2025

***Antarjami Guntha @
Antaryami Guntha***

....

Petitioner

Mr. A.R. Pand, Advocate

-versus-

State of Orissa

....

Opposite Party

Mr. S.K. Lenka, ASC

CORAM: JUSTICE V. NARASINGH

**ORDER
08.12.2025**

Order No.

- 01.** 1. As prayed for by the learned counsel for the State, list this matter on 06.01.2026 to enable him to examine the judgment of acquittal in respect of the co-accused on which the Petitioner heavily relies.

(V. NARASINGH)
Judge

Soumya