



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

ABLAPL No.13665 of 2025

Antarjami Guntha @ Antaryami Petitioner
Guntha

Mr. A. R. Panda, Advocate

-Versus-

State of Odisha Opposite Parties

Mr. S. K. Lenka, ASC

CORAM:
MR. JUSTICE R.K. PATTANAİK

ORDER
20.03.2026
I.A. No.433 of 2026

Order No.

04.

1. Heard Mr. Panda, learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. Instant I.A. is filed seeking modification of the Court's order dated 10th March, 2026 in the ABLAPL on the grounds stated.
3. It is submitted by Mr. Panda, learned counsel for the petitioner that the case number has been wrongly mentioned in the cause title and hence, the same is to be corrected so also the order in the ABLAPL and furthermore, the learned court below is required to be directed to consider the plea of regular bail of the petitioner on the same day itself considering the claim of parity and hence, such modification is necessary.
4. For the reasons stated therein, the I.A. is allowed. Necessary correction with regard to the case number is directed. Office is to carry out the above order and at the same



time, while modifying the Court's order in the ABLAPL, it is directed that learned Additional Sessions Judge-cum-Special Judge, Koraput shall consider the regular bail of the petitioner upon his surrender in compliance with the order dated 10th March, 2026 therein and to dispose of it on the same day dealing with the plea of parity.

5. Issue urgent certified copy in course of the day.

(R.K. Pattanaik)
Judge

Sumitra